

## INTERNATIONAL UNION OF **OPERATING ENGINEERS**

Local 99, 99-A, 99-C, 99-O

AFFILIATED WITH THE AFL-CIO

2461 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007-1862

(202) 337-0099 Fax (202) 625-7982

May 23, 2018

Board of Zoning Adjustment of the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200S Washington, D.C. 20001

> Re: Application to the Board of Zoning Adjustment 2461 Wisconsin Avenue, NW (Square 1299, Lot 959) Washington, D.C.

Dear Members of the Board:

As the owner of 2461 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, this letter is to authorize InSite Real Estate Investment Properties L.L.C. to act on behalf of HF CHAMBERS TRUSTEES LOCAL 99 IUOE in all matters before the Board of Zoning Adjustment concerning the abovereferenced property. As set forth in Subtitle Y § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind HF CHAMBERS TRUSTEES LOCAL 99 IUOE in the case before the Board. This authorization shall also permit InSite Real Estate Investment Properties L.L.C to authorize legal counsel to represent it in all matters related to the aforementioned zoning process.

B 21

Sincerely,

Donald P. Havard **Business Manager** 

On old P. Havard

**Board of Zoning Adjustment** District of Columbia **CASE NO.19816 EXHIBIT NO.5** 

Donald P. Havard

President

Treasurer

Secretary

Business Manager Warren L. Watt

Frank M. Brown, Jr.

Vice President

Tarold D. Land

Mark P. Sexton

Marc A. Olmsted

Financial Secretary

Recording Corresponding